

STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: J. D'Amelia & Associates LLC

Contractor Address: 37 Brookside Road, Waterbury, CT 06708

Contract Number: 13DOH0501BO

Amendment Number: 7

Amount as Amended: \$1,065,732,642.00

Contract Term as Amended: July 16, 2007 to June 30, 2017

The contract between J. D'Amelia & Associates LLC (the "Contractor") and the Department of Housing (the "Agency"), which was last executed by the parties on effective date: July 7, 2007, and previously amended on February 14, 2008, May 27, 2010, July 7, 2012, June 17, 2014, March 31, 2016 and December 5, 2016 is hereby further amended as follows:

- 1. Page 1, "as previously amended by A6" of the contract is *further* amended because the total maximum amount payable under this contract has *increased* by \$58,200,000.00 from 1,007,532,642.00 to \$1,065,732,642.00 to continue program services through 6-30-17.
- 2. All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

13DOH0501BO A7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract amendment by their duly authorized representatives with full knowledge of and agreement with its terms and conditions.

CONTRACTOR - J. D'AMELIA & ASSOCIATES LLC

JOHN R. D'AMELIA, Managing Partner Dat

03/10/17

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING

EVONNE M. KLEIN, Commissioner

Date

CONNECTICUT ATTORNEY GENERAL

Approved as to form:

✓ This contract is exempt from the Connecticut Attorney General's review in accordance with terms of the Memorandum of Agreement between the Department of Housing and the Connecticut Attorney General.